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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ;&‘%"E"-s;,
- Geological & Engineering Bureau ~ ,r\':' Jo
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 %\ j

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App]icqnf: Avant Operating, LLC OGRID Number: 33039
Well Name: Angry Angus 32 State Com Area API: Various
Pool: Klein Ranch; Wolfcamp pool Pool Code: 96989

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL 1____| NSP(PROJECT AREA) @ NSP(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
CloHe [Olers Oeic Opc Oots  Cowm
[ II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIwrx [OPMX  [JSwD [Pl [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
D Notice Complete

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[l Offset operators or lease holders

B.[] Royalty, overriding royally owners, revenue owners Application
C.[[1 Application requires published notice Content
D.m Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. m| Nofification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. [] Surface owner

C.[m For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[] No noftice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

11/9/2023
Date

Deana M. Benneit

Print or Type Name
505-848-1834

Phone Number

g/ Deana V. cepngi deana.bennett@modrall.com
Signature e-mail Address
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M

MODRALL SPERLING

L AWYERS

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

November 9, 2023
Deana M. Bennett
505.848.1834

Director Dylan Fuge and OCD Engineering Bureau Deana.bennett@modrall.com

0il Conservation Division
Energy, Minerals and

Natural Resources Department
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Application of Avant Operating, LLC for administrative approval of a 640-
acre, more or less, non-standard spacing unit in the Wolfcamp Formation
comprised of Section 32, Township 19 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New
Mexico.

Dear Director Fuge/OCD Engineering Bureau:

Avant Operating, LLC (“Avant”), OGRID Number 330396, respectfully requests
administrative approval of a 640-acre, more or less, non-standard unit (“NSU”)
comprised of Section 32, Township 19 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico.
The Wells will be completed within the Klein Ranch; Wolfcamp pool; (Pool ID: 96989).
This pool is an oil pool and it follows the statewide spacing rules.

The NSU would be dedicated to the following wells (the “Wells”):

o Angry Angus 32 State Com 701H well (30-025-51567)
e Angry Angus 32 State Com 702H well (30-025-51568)
e Angry Angus 32 State Com 703H well (30-025-51622)
o Angry Angus 32 State Com 704H well (30-025-51623)
e Angry Angus 32 State Com 705H well (30-025-51624)

(C-102s for each well are attached hereto as Exhibit A. Each well will comply with the
statewide setback requirements for the non-standard spacing unit.

In this NSU application, Avant seeks approval of a single 640-acre unit. Without the
NSU approval, Avant would have two 320-acre units by virtue of proximity tract wells.
More specifically, the Angry Angus 32 State Com 704H well’s completed interval is

proposed to be 1485" from the east line, meaning it is closer than 330" to the quarter Modrall Soerl
odra perling

quarter section line, which allows for a standard 320-acre E/2 unit. Similarly, the Angry Roehl Harris & Sisk
Angus 32 State Com 702H well’s completed interval is proposed to be 1485’ from the b
west line, meaning it is closer than 330° to the quarter quarter section line, which allows by NwW
for a standard 320-acre W/2 unit.' Albuguerque,
New Mexico 87102

] ] ) PO Box 2168
! Avant applied for and received non-standard location approval for the Angry Angus 32 State Albuguerque,
Com 703H well, which is proposed to be located at 2592” from the east line of Section 32. If gféveMeX[co 87103

Tel: 505.848.1800
www,modrall.com
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Avant’s drilling program for this area will develop the Wolfcamp formation underlying
each of the 40-acre tracts comprising the proposed non-standard spacing unit area.
Avant seeks administrative approval of this non-standard spacing unit to match the
pending Communitization Agreement to provide for efficient development and to
minimize surface disturbance by consolidating facilities and commingling production
from existing and future wells in the proposed non-standard spacing unit. Approval of
this administrative application will allow for full development of the communitized
acreage, promote efficiently located surface facilities, reduce surface disturbance,
consolidate roads, tanks and pipelines; and promote effective well spacing.

A tract map is attached hereto as Exhibit B. Also included in Exhibit B is a map
comparing and contrasting the standard versus non-standard unit scenario, a tract map
showing the approximate Well locations, and a list of the Wells.

Exhibit C is a letter from reservoir engineer explaining the need for a non-standard unit
and the benefits associated with a non-standard, as opposed to standard, unit. Exhibit C
includes three attachments that compare and contrast the standard versus non-standard
unit scenario.

Avant is providing notice to all affected parties in the tracts that adjoin the proposed
non-standard spacing unit, and the New Mexico State Land Office and the Bureau of
Land Management. A chart identifying the offset affected parties, as well as proof of
mailing notice of the application (including a copy of the application) to affected persons
entitled to notice is attached hereto as Exhibit D. Also included in Exhibit D is a map
identifying the affected tracts and ownership for notice purposes.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Fil
'." 5 5 [ f,
Hbnie M Somnt

Deana M. Bennett
Attorneys for Avant Operating, LLC

Avant’s non-standard unit application is approved, the location of the Angry Angus 32 State
Com 703H well will be standard.
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DISTRICT ]
1626 N. French Dr.,

Hobba, NM. 88240
Phone: (575) S03-6161 Fax: (575) 39e~-0720

BT o0 artona, n
Phone: (675) 7481203 Fax: (575) 748—9720

DISTRICT I
1000 Rio Brazos B, Axtec, NAL emu
Phons: (505) $34-6178 Fox: (605) 33461

Santa Fo, NAM.

State of New Mezico
Energy, Minerals & Naturel Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Senta Fe, N.M. 87505

87605

ancls Dr.,
Phone: (505) 476-3480 Pax (505) 476-5468

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

OO0 AMENDED REPORT

TAP] Number *Poal Code
30-025-51567 96989 KLEIN RANCH WOLFCAMP
¢ Property Code *Property Name "Well Number
334083 ANGRY ANGUS 32 STATE COM 70IH
TOGRID Ne. 30perator Name ® Elovation
330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3694.6
19 Surface Location
UL or iot mo. | Section | Townahip | Range Tot 1dn | Feet from the | Horih/Souih Imo | Feet from the | FEast/Wesl line | County
M 32 19SS [SS E 416 SOUTH [111:] WEST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or Mot o, | Section | Townalip | Range | Lot Mn | Fest from the | North/South lino | Fee! from the | East/West line | Comnty
D 52 198 |35 E 100 NORTH 330 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres ®Joint or Infill | * Cansolidation Code | ®Order No.
SECTION 32: 640 Ac.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

FENCE CORNER

NORTHING (Y): 591834.63
EASTING (X): BO1590.62
LAT: NORTH 32.624158%"
LONG: WEST 103.4880111°
NAD 83

LAT: NORTH 32.5110286"
LONG: WEST 103.4869945"
NAD 83

N:OO'15'09' W 425.01 |

NORTHING (¥): 5BE634.60

EASTING (X): 801943.55

LAT: NORTH 32.6098584"

hgua WEST 103.4869904"
0 B3

NORTHING (Y): 566058.08
EASTING (X): 802730,30
LAT: NORTH 32.6107303
LONG: WEST 103.4844367
NAD 83

L S 6435'58" W B70.7Y

XoP
NORTHING (Y): 586584.50
AT, NORGR 3500a7310
: 32,609721
LONG: WEST 103.4870000° USGLO 1912
NAD 83
EASTING (X):

USGLO 1912 3 1/2" BC - WEST
NORTHING (Y): 588531.34 Lo

LDNG WEST 103.4880722
NAD 83

|
|
2 L
| T | h%n'mmc (Y): 587059.60
4 ‘ : EASTING (X): B01941.67
|

)
NAL W/ 1 1/2° WASHER EES PS22896

o

_I_

|
|

L

|
|

1
|
|

LONG: WEST 103.4707887
NAD B3

T e e — —— —l— e —
) 4[? 892605° W 264316 5 892754° W 2643.82

NORTHING (¥): 588557.42
: B04257.03
LAT: NORTH 32.6095955°

17 QPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I heroby corilfy thei the dnfermation cemtainad Aerein is
irwe and compisie fo the dest of my imowledge ond belisf,

L16/8H1, 1/2" REBAR posking ay ero v wrder
NORTHING (Y): 5091737.27 NORTHINg ((;)): 5918;1“7,3 Rerutsfors wnteved by tha diision.
:g X oyt LAT: NORTH' 32.6241577
LDNG : WEST 103 4863405 LONG: WEST 103.470858Z
NAD B3 s
- . SBelyae M o Se R —— - 11/7/2023
! | Sarah Ferrevros
| 1202901 | Prioted Nems
| n/c | sarah/@avantnr.com
| |
I !

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I havotry curtify that tha well locaiien shown: en this plat
lwer plotizd from fleld natzs &f aciual surveys mads by me
o wnder and that ths soma s rwe =

oy yupsroisien,
joerrest (o £hs berd of my beligl

5/19/23 m
Plat Ravised:

NORTHING (Y): 588232.51
EASTING (X): B06911.51
LAT: NORTH 32.6168889°

w7737

LEGEND:

® = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL)
O = KKK OFF POINT (KOF)
A = FIP/PPP-1

¢Q = LANDING POINT (LP)

O = LTP/BHL

@ = FOUND MONUMENT

{0 = FENCE CORNER
USGLO 1912 3 1/2" BC

NORTHING (Y): SBES82.10 FDOTAGES
JGSTG (X):J 28283%8{:712 SHL 416° FSL | 1118" FWL
LONG: WEST 103,470804Z" KoP 50' FSL | 330° FWL
NAD B3 FIP/PPP-1]| 100" FSL | 330" FWL
2 1/2" B¢ LP 525’ FSL | 330" FWL
LTP/BHL | 100° FNL | 330" FWL

103.4784890°

EXHIBIT

tabbies*
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DISTRICT | f N i _
1625 B, French Dr. Hobbe, WM. 85240 Energy, mnesrt&?sti guturaelwkegsrxc]goDepuermt FomD 108

Phone: (575) 3936161 Fax: (575) 383—0720

St., Artesin, NI BB210
FPhone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 4808720

Rio Brezos Rd., Astec, N.M. B7410
th (505) 3346178 Fax: (605) 3348170

St Prancis Dr, Santa Fe, ¥.M. 87605
Phone: ' (505) 4763480 Fex: (sosj 4783462

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

Sante. Fe, NM. 87505

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' AP1 Number *Pool Code *Ponl
30-025-51568 96989 KLEIN RANCH WOLFCAMP
* Proparty Code *Property Name TWell Number
334083 ANGRY ANGUS 32 STATE COM 702H
TOGRID No. 9Q0perater Name * Bavation
330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3694L.7
1° Surface Location
UL or Iot uo. | Section | Township | Hange | Lot 1o | Pect from the | Horth/South Hne | Feet from the | East/West ima | County
M 32 19S |35 E 4L16 SOUTH W43 WEST LEA
Y Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line | Feet fram the Enst/West line | County
C 32 19S |35 E 100 NORTH 1485 WEST LEA
Dedicatad Acres ot or [flll | ® Consolidation Code | ®Order No.
SECTION 32: 640 Ac.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

1¢

FENCE CORNER
NORTHING (Y): 591834.63
EASTING (X): 801580.62

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby certify that ths informaiien contatned Aerein &

free ond cymplete fo the bexf of my kneuledge and belif,

and that this orpanisalien efther swms o working aterest
#r wunisased minsral interest n the lend inoluding the

betions hals looatien or how o right to drill this

NORTHING (Y): 5850858.32
EASTING (X): 802755.39
LAT: NORTH 32.6107304°

LONG: WEST 103.4843548"

NAD 83

S 4327'32 E 49918’

USGLO 1912 3 1/2" BC

NORTHING (Y): 586531.34
EASTING (X): BO1614.00

LAT: NORTH 32.6095B819

LONG: WEST 103.4880722'
NAD 83

well of thiz tecaiten pursuant fo & omiruct with en

order

iz .
NDRH-HNG (Y): 59174852 1/2" REBAR
B03076.03 NORTHING : 591876.93
EASTING (X): B0BE71.74

NG (X):
- ND!
32.6238834 LAT: NORTH' 32.624157T
u

LONG' WEST 103.483189Z
NAD B3

owner of suok e mineral or working inderest, or 20 o
pocking

ONG: WEST 103.4708582 = e
NAD B3 s T S 11/7/2023
s enzize W__528).28_ — —— TS
| Sarah Ferreyros
Printed Name
1202901 I | sarah(@avantnr.com
/¢ | E-meall Address
|
SECTION l 32 | 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

P + _____ i I hereby curlify thal the well lecalien shewn on thls pist
- = Hhrr——— Ty [was plotted from Mald wates of artual mrveys made by me
l |3| | |ﬁ or wndsr ww superwirios, med that ihe soms s trus ond
|§ | I g povrect fo the best of my belief.
NALL W/ 1 1/2 WASHER EES PS22896
‘;.',I |;| INGEY) 58023251 = 5/19/23 /"‘“,‘,,
. NEASTNG, O 11,51 v
= Igl | LAT: NORTH 2 oreasay B Gerimea: A48
2 '|n| LONG: WEST 103.4707987 Signature aof £
5 NAD 83
i=] - e e
4
g‘l | o 1 :
5 ' NORTHING (Y): 567670.99
||' I LAT: :gw(rfl):sz 511905:522' |
' suspace 1 ocamon— | LONG: WEST 1034832437 | /d 74, 4

NORTHING (Y): 586545.99
EASTING (X): BO3098.51
LAT: NORTH 32.509B8644°

%c: WEST 103.4832487 O = LTP/BHL

1-———__._ —

89'2754 W 7643.62'

USGLO 1912 2 1/2° BC

® = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL)
0O = KICK OFF POINT (KOF)

A = FTP/PPP=1
& = LANDING FOINT (LF}

@ ~ FOUND MONUMENT
(D = FENCE CORNER

L B9°26'05" W 2643.16'NORTHING (Y): 586557.42

FOOTAGES
EASTING (X}: 8D4257.03 SHL 416 FSL | 1143 FWL
N oo15'09" W 50.00

LAT: NORTH 32.6095855 g g
LONG: WEST 103.4794890° KoP 50_ FsL. 1485' FWL
NAD B3 FTP/PPP—1| 100° FSL | 1485° FWL
P 525' FSL | 1485° FWL
LTP/BHL | 100" FNL | 1485" FWL

KQR

NORTHING (Y): 58659598  ycaio 1912 3 1/2° BC
EASTING (X): BOSOSB.7S  \opmyNG (v): 586582.10
LaT: NORTH 326007270 MOEEILE B SRRCRCLS
(ONG: WEST 103.483z4ay  EASTING (X): 80690053

HED E2 LONG: WEST 103.4708042
NAD 83

Released to Imaging:
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ISSTRICT 1
1825 N. French Dr., Hobbs NAL

Baz40
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fex: (575) 393-0720

DISIRICT I
611 3. First 8, Arte

y N 88210
Phone: (576) 748-1283 Pax: (675) 748-0720

DISTRICT T
1000 Rio , Asteo, NM. 87410

Brazxos Rd.
Fhone: (505) 3346178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

. Santa Fe, NM. 87605
Phnna (505) 4'?0—3460 Fax: (505) 4783482

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South Bt. Francis Dr.
Senta Fe, N.M. 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

{3 AMENDED REPORT

SECTION 32: 640 Ac.

$ APl Fumber "Pocl Codo "Pool Neme
30-025-51622 96989 KLEIN RANCH; WOLFCAMP
* Property Code SProperty Neme "Well Rumber
334083 ANGRY ANGUS 32 STATE COM 703H
TOGRID Wo. "0perator Nama ¥ Elevation
330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3696.1
% Surface Location
UL or lol o, | Section | Townahip | Range Lot Kin | Feet from the | Norih/South line | Feet from the | East/West ine | Comnty
0 32 19S |35 E 883 SOUTH 1368 EAST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or Iot mo. Section p Range Lot ldn | Fest from the North/Senth line | Feet from the East/West line | County
B 32 19SS |35 E 100 NORTH 2592 EAST LEA
F Dodicated Acres B Joint or Infill | * Consclidation Cods | ®Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

18

FENCE CORNER

NORTHING (Y): 591834.63
EASTING {X): 801590.62
LAT: NORTH 32.6241581°
LDNGBJWES'! 103.48B0111°

8303.34

LP-
NORTHING (Y): 587082.88

]l ) EASTING (X): BD4304.47

N 0015°09" W

LAT: NORTH 32.6110386"
LONG: WEST 103.4793212
NAD 83

NORTHING (Y): 5B6857.89
EASTING (X): 804306.54
LAT: NORTH 32.8098705"

LONG: WEST 103.4793256

NAD 83

|
|
—

USGLO 1912 2 1/2° BC
NORTHING (Y): 5B6557.42
EASTING (X}: 804257.03
LAT: NORTH 32.6095955
LONG: WEST 103.4794890°
NAD 83

L N 00"16'46" W

USGLO 1912 3 1/2° BC
NORTHING (Y): 586531.34
EASTING (X): 801614.00
LAT: NORTH 32.6095819°
LONG: WEST 103.4880722
NAD 83

_Efl=__. I —
S 88°26°05° W 2643.16

!
|
=8
|
|
1
|
l
—
|
!
|
!
!

N 00M6'46" W  4673.3%

50.00'

s )

1/2" REBAR

NORTHING (Y): §91878.93
EASTING {X): BD6871.74
LAT; NORTH 32.6241577
LONG: WEST 103.470B582
NAD 83

LIP/BHL
NORTHING (¥): 591756.18

,6238834°
LONG: WEST 103.4782733

S B9732'28° W 528128

2 W e

N 005t 4

NAIL W/ 1/2° WASHER |
EES PS22836

HORTHING (Y): 589232.51
EASTING (X): BO5911.51
LAT: NORTH 32.61GBBES"
LONG: WEST 1034707937'

| I
| |
N 001415" E |2550.43'\‘J>i

SURFACE LOCATION
'NORI'HING (Y): 587452.63
g EASTING (X): B05536.17

LAT: NORTH 32.6120276"
|L0NG33WE5T 103.4753118°

_1.,-
\s 897754 W 264362
S 55°30'22" W

K0P

NORTHING (Y): 586607.80
EASTING (X): 804306.78
LAT: N 32.6087331°
LONG: WEST 103.4793261°
NAD 83

1491.64°

USGLO 1012 3 1/2" acJ
NORTHING (Y): 586582.10
EASTING (X): 806900.53
LAT: NORTH' 32.5086047°
LONG: WEST 103.4708042°
NAD 83

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I horoby cwrlify that the infermudien ceniminad hevein is
s and complets do e Dest of wy kwswixdge and beiisf,
and that this orpenisshion sither sums s werking inferext
or unieased minersl interess in the land inciuding the
propousd bottem hole kscution or Asr o vight fo drill this
wei & thiz Lostion pryuant ts o cenivast with on

11/7/2023
Date

Hignature
Sarah Ferreyros
Printed Name
sarah@avantnr.com
E-mall Address

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

7 horeby oerilfy that the well locotion shown en this plat

war plotisd from flald nefaz of actunl survege mals by me
v ndder oy wnd Bt Gw soms ds true md

wuquqw

@ = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL)
O = KICK OFF POINT (KOP)

A = FTP/PPP-1

{ = LANDNG POINT (LP)
O = LTP/BHL

@ = FOUND MONUMENT
(O = FENCE CORNER

FOOTAGES
SHL B83 FSL | 1368° FEL
KOP 50" FSL | 2594 FEL
FTP/PPP—1| 100’ FSL | 2504' FEL
LP 525" FSL | 2598" FEL
LTP/BHL | 100" FNL | 2592" FEL

Released to Imaging:
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1825 N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM. 8a24n

Fhene: (575) 893—8181 Fax: (575) 3030720
St., Artesia, N.

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax (575) 748—9?30

JDISIRICT 1T
1000 Riv Braxos Rd., Astec, N.
Phone: (505) 394-6178 Fax (505) 334—0170

Francis Dr, Santa Fs, N.M. 87505
Phone: (505) 4763480 Fex: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, N.M. B7505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! &P1 Number *Pool Code *Pool Neme
30-025-51623 96989 KLEIN RANCH; WOLFCAMP
“Property Code *Property W TWell Number
334083 ANGRY ANGUS 32 STATE COM 704H
TOGHID No. 10perater Namo * Blowation
330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3696.0
% Surface Location
UL or Iot mo. | Section | Townahip | Renge Tot Idn | Feet from the Norih/South Ine | Feet from the | Kast/West Ime | County
0 52 19S |35 E 898 SOUTH 1348 EAST LEA
! Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. | Section | Townahip | Renge Lot Idn | Feet from the Korth/South line | Peet from the | East/West line | County
B 32 198 [35E 100 NORTH 1485 EAST LEA
[F Dodicotod Aces B Jott or Infll | * Censolidation Code | ®Order No.
SECTION 32: 640 Ac.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

18

FENCE CORNER

NORTHING (Y): 591834.63
EASTING (X): 801580.62

LAT: NORTH 32.6241581°

LE

NORTHING (Y}: 587093.28
EAST . 805417.64
LAT: N 32.611042¢'
LONG: WEST 103.4757062
NAD 83

N DP‘l 415" E

425.04'

FIP/PPP—1:

NORTHING éY) 586668.24

X): 80541538

LAT: NORTH 32.6098744"

LONG: WEST 103.4757230°
NAD

S BO2605° W 264316

USGLD 1912 2 1/2" BC

NORTHING (Y): S86557.42
EASTING (X): B04257.03

LAT: NORTH 32.5095955"

LONG: WEST 103.4794830°
NAD B3

N 0OM415° E

USGLO 1912 3 1/2° BC
NORTHING (Y): 5B6531.34
EASTING (X); 801614.00
LAT: NORTH 32.6095B19"
LONG: WEST 103.48B0722°
NAD 83

LTP/BHL
NORTHING (Y): 581765.04
EASTING (X): B05388.25

=
|
|
=T
|
|
_i__
|
|

KOP

NORTHING (Y): 586618.24
EASTING {X): BO5415.67
LAT: NORTH 32.6007370°
LONG: WEST 103.4757250'
NAD 83

1/2” REBAR
NORTHING (Y): 59187693
EASTING (X): BOGB71.74
LAT: NORTH' 32,6241577"
LONG: WEST 103.470B582'
NAD 83

> NORTH 32.623883 Haretcfors entered by the disistem.
et LONG: WeST 1?%.47557% "
I AN S — .
- = ‘lf_ - = & S T 11772023
Date
: | 1202901 | Sarah Ferreyros
|| I D/C I I = Printed Name
¥ | g | § sarah/@avantnr.com
2 E-mail Address
| SECTION I 32 §| | -
_____ F—_—— —_ T ————— 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
| _'_ b T |1 hevoby cortity that the well locakion shoum on Ehia pist
B | 5 war plofied frora flald naten of uh;l. -:: :dm
{ l ; 2 |z i e e e
' z

NAIL W/ 1/2' WASHE
PS22896

NORTHING [Y) 589232.51 |
EASTING (x): 806911.51||

: NORTH 32.6168869' ||
LONG WEST 103. 4707937

SURFACE LOCATION
INORTHING (Y) 587487.15
‘ : B05556.58

LAT: NO '32.6120671°

| 'NAD 8.

5 892754 W Esu.szi'iv,

50.00

S 09°25°28" W 860.52'

USGLO 1912 3 172" BC—
NORTHING (Y): 586582.10
EASTING (X): BOS900.53
LAT: NORTH 326096047
LONG: WEST 103.4708042"
NAD 83

.IILONG VIEST 103.4752452

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

propesed battom hole looalan er hax o right tn drill hiy
wall at thde looston purwuont o o condbod with an
owner qf such & mineral or working dnlersst, or ko o

v pesling ap o & compulsery pooling order

5/19/23

/;T;l-x:\\
t,,

_ i’~

® =~ SURFACE LOCATION (SHL)
D = KICK OFF POINT (KOP)
& = FIP/PPP—1

@ = LANDING POINT (LP)

O = LTP/BHL

@ = FOUND MONUMENT

O = FENCE CORNER

FOOTAGES
SHL 898" FSL | 1348 FEL
KOP 50° FSL | 14B5' FEL
FTP/PPP—1| 100" FSL | 1485 FEL
P 525' FSL | 1485° FEL
LTP/BHL | 100" FNL | 1485 FEL
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1625 N. Fremch Dr, Hobbs, NI 88240
Phone: (675) 9836181 Fex: (575) 393-0720
iR St., Artesia, N
Phove: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (5'75) Sus-vr20

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. iAstec, N.
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (506) 384—01?0

xzinoms St. Francia Dr., Santa Fe, NM. 67505
Phone: (505) 4768460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Epergy, Minerals & Naiural Resources Department

OIl, CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM. B7505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
Distriet Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICA’I‘ION PLAT

1AF] Number "Pool Code
30-025-51624 96989 KLEIN RANCH WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code SProperty Name TWell Number
334083 ANGRY ANGUS 32 STATE COM 705H
TOGRID Ko. *Operator Rame ! Blovation
330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3698.6
'® Surface Location
UL or lot mo. Sectlon | Township Bange Lot ldn Peet from the North/Bouth line | Feet from the Eest,/Vest line County
M 32 19SS |35 E 912 SOUTH 1527 EAST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or ot mo. Soction | Townahip Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line | Feat from the East/West line County
A 32 198 |35 E 100 NORTH 330 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres % Joint or Infill | ® Comzolidation Code | ™Order No.
SECTION 32: 640 Ac. l

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

18

FENCE CORNER

NORTHING (Y): 591834.63
EASTING (X): 8D1590.62
LAT: NORTH 32.6241581°
Lonc&wm 103.4880111"

1 AT S— S T 0
e = — — b Dota
! al | Sarah Ferrevros
I | 1202001 l | I Frinisd Name _
; I D/C | .; sarah(@avantor.com
| | E-mail Address
| | N oozra w | 4670320~ ‘3
| SECTION ' 32 ! 5 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
_____ +———————-'———-———+———-—-— Yy [ Mersty cemtipy chat ha wel beoatin shoom e el et
i L e
| I § ;nul o the best of sy belief.
NAIL W/ 1 1/2" WASHER EES PS22896 z
NORTHING (Y): 589232.51
EASTING : B06911.51

u_m:l_:im_'_fg___ma,;:& =

=
|
|

NORTHING (v): 567481.50
EASTING (X): B05576.94
LAT: NORTH 32.6121060°

_LONG: WEST 103.4751787 __

NAD B3~

LUSGLD 1912 2 1/2” BC
NORTHING (Y): 586557.42
EASTING (X): 804257.03
LAT: NORTH 32.6095055'
LONG: WEST 103.4794890"

NAD B3

S 8926705 W  2643.16'
S 8927'54™ W

—UsGLo 1912 3 1/2" ac
NORTHING (Y): 586531,
EASTING (X): 80151400
LAT: NORTH 32.609581¢"
LONG: WEST 103,4880722"
NAD 83

2643.62" /

NORTHING (Y): 586678.03
EASTING (X): 808570.93
LAT: NORTH 32.6098784"

LONG: WEST 103.4719720"

NAD 83

1/2° REBAR
NORTHING (Y): 591876.93

LONG: WEST 103, 4708582

LIP/BHL

NORTHING (¥): 501774.29
EASTING (X): BO6543.24
LAT: NORTH 32.5238B30°
LONG: WEST 103.4719278
NAD B3

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hersby corhify that the infermation contminad Merein fo

LAT: NORTH 32.616888%"
LONG: WEST 103.4707987
NAD 83

LONG: WEST 103.4719551"
NAD B3
I N 0014'15" E |425.04'

N 00M14"15" E | 50.00"

|
130032+ .
I

S I&B'ZZ'JG' E

KQP-

NORTHING (Y): 586629.02
EASTING (X): B06570.72
LAT: NORTH' 32.6087410"
LONG: WEST 103.4719740°
NAD B3

USGLO 1912 3 1/2° HC
NORTHING (Y): 586582.10
EASTING (X): 8069G0.53
LAT: NORTH 32.5096047°
LONG: WEST 103.4709042"
NAD 83

@ = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL)
O = KICK OFF POINT (KOP)
4 = FTP/PFP-1

¢ = LANDING POINT (LP)

O = LTP/BHL

@ = FOUND MONUMENT

O = FENCE CORNER

FOOTAGES
SHL 912 FSL | 1327 FEL
KOP 50° FSL | 330" FEL

FTP/PPP—1| 100" FSL | 330" FEL
P 525" FSL | 330° FEL

LTP/BHL | 100°' FNL | 330° FEL
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Angry Angus 32 State Area

Proposed Non-Standard Horizontal Spacing Unit
Section 32, T19S-R35E: All
640.00 Acres

EXHIBIT

I_B
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Angry Angus 32 State Area

Standard Spacing Unit Versus Non-Standard Spacing Unit

Standard Non-Standard
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Angry Angus 32 State Area

Wolfcamp Development

Planned
Development
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Angry Angus 32 State Area

Well List with Pool Code

Klein Ranch; Wolfcamp (96989)

Angry Angus 32 State Com #701H
Angry Angus 32 State Com #702H
Angry Angus 32 State Com #703H
Angry Angus 32 State Com #704H
Angry Angus 32 State Com #705H

Released to Imaging: 12/21/2023 10:32:01 AM

(30-025-51567)
(30-025-51568)
(30-025-51622)
(30-025-51623)
(30-025-51624)
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ANVANT

OPERATING

November 6, 2023

VIA E-FILING

Director Fuge and OCD Engineering Bureau

Oil Conservation Division

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Avant Operating, LLC for administrative approval of a 640-acre, more or less, non-
standard spacing unit in the Wolfcamp Formation comprised of Section 32, Township 19 South, Range 35
East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Director Fuge/OCD Engineering Bureau:

Avant Operating, LLC (“Avant”), OGRID Number 330396, respectfully requests administrative approval of a
640-acre, more or less, non-standard unit (“NSU”") comprised of Section 32, Township 19 South, Range 35 East,
Lea County, New Mexico. The NSU would be dedicated to the following wells (the “Wells”):

Angry Angus 32 State Com 701H well 30-025-51567)
Angry Angus 32 State Com 702H well (30-025-51568)
Angry Angus 32 State Com 703H well 30-025-51622)
Angry Angus 32 State Com 704H well (30-025-51623)
Angry Angus 32 State Com 705H well (30-025-51624)

The Wells will be completed within the Klein Ranch; Wolfcamp pool; (Pool ID: 96989). This pool is an oil pool
and it follows the statewide spacing rules.

In this NSU application, Avant seeks approval of a single 640-acre unit. Without the NSU approval, Avant would
have two 320-acre units by virtue of proximity tract wells. More specifically, the Angry Angus 32 State Com
704H well’s completed interval is proposed to be 1485’ from the east linc, meaning it is closer than 330° to the
quarter quarter section line, which allows for a standard 320-acre E/2 unit. Similarly, the Angry Angus 32 State
Com 702H well’s completed interval is proposed to be 1485” from the west line, meaning it is closer than 330’ to
the quarter quarter section line, which allows for a standard 320-acre W/2 unit.!

1 Avant applied for and received non-standard location approval for the Angry Angus 32 State Com 703H well, which is proposed
to be located at 2592’ from the east line of Section 32. If Avant’s non-standard unit application is approved, the location of the

Angry Angus 32 State Com 703H well will be standard.

1515 Wynkoop Street | Suite 700 | Denver, CO 80202 EXHIBIT

www.avantnr.com C

tabbies’
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ANVANT

OPERATING

Avant has determined that a single 640-acre unit is preferable to two 320- acre units for the following reasons.
Approval will allow Avant to reduce surface disturbance by consolidating roads, tank batteries, and pipelines. In
addition, approval of Avant’s application promotes effective well spacing and will allow Avant to commingle
production. Also, Avant seeks the NSU to match the corresponding proposed Communitization Agreement.

Conversely, if Avant’s NSU application is not approved, Avant will need to construct additional flowlines and an
additional CTB. I have included as Exhibits C-1 and C-2 slides comparing the facilities needed for a non-standard
unit (C-1) and the additional required infrastructure needed if Avant has to develop the Wells using standard

spacing (C-2).

Exhibit C-3 compares and contrasts, in table format, the reduced surface acreage and the cost savings that will
occur if the NSU is approved. Developing the acreage as a single, non-standard unit will result in 1.5 acres less
surface disturbance than if Avant has to develop the acreage using standard units. If Avant’s NSU application is
approved, that would eliminate the need to build an additional central tank battery, which reduces permitted
fugitive VOC emissions, spill risk, and flares. In addition, total capital costs would be significantly reduced.

In my opinion, approval of the NSU is in the best interest of conservation, prevention of waste, and protection of
correlative rights.

Thank you for your consideration. Should you have any questions please contact me at shane@avantnr.com or

(817) 915-9336.
szi%

Shane Kelly
Reservoir Engineer

Avant Operating, LLC

1515 Wynkoop Street | Suite 700 | Denver, CO 80202
www.avantnr.com
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MODRALL SPERLING

LAWYERS

Deana M. Bennett

November 9, 2023 505.848.1834
dmb@maodrall.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re: Application of Avant Operating, LLC for administrative approval of a 640-
acre, more or less, non-standard spacing unit in the Wolfcamp Formation
comprised of Section 32, Township 19 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New
Mexico.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced application filed with the New Mexico
Conservation Division on this date. Any objections that you have to this application
must be filed in writing with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within twenty (20) days from the
date the Division receives the above referenced application. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, the application may be approved administratively by
the Division.

If you have any questions concerning this application, please contact:

Shane Kelly
Reservoir Engineer
Avant Operating, LLC

shane@avantnr.com
(817) 915-9336

Sincerely,

£
i ‘A A re 4
Wiivir M Sennt¥
Deana M. Bennett
Attorney for Avant Operating, LLC

Modrall Sperling
Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.

500 Fourth Street NW
Suite 1000
Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87102

EXHIBIT PO Box 2168

Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87103-2168
Tel: 505.848.1800
www.modrall.com

tabbies®
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SKarlene Schuman PS Form 3877

SModrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.

=500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000 Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL

—Albuquerque NM 87102 11/09/2023 . .

3 Firm Mailing Book ID: 255614
%

iz Reference
o Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
E 1 9314 8699 0430 0114 0813 40  Bureau of Land Management $1.35 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 10375.0002
N 301 Dinosaur Trail

S Santa Fe NM 87508

I~ Totals: $1.35 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00

o Grand Total: $7.90

N

g .ist Number of Pieces Total Number of Pieces Postmaster: Dated:

~Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Name of receiving employee

=< 1

S

Page
2023 Walz CertifiedPro.n¢

7y 007 23vd

4
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DISTRICT ]
1626 N. French Dr.,

Hobba, NM. 88240
Phone: (575) S03-6161 Fax: (575) 39e~-0720

BT o0 artona, n
Phone: (675) 7481203 Fax: (575) 748—9720

DISTRICT I
1000 Rio Brazos B, Axtec, NAL emu
Phons: (505) $34-6178 Fox: (605) 33461

Santa Fo, NAM.

State of New Mezico
Energy, Minerals & Naturel Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Senta Fe, N.M. 87505

87605

ancls Dr.,
Phone: (505) 476-3480 Pax (505) 476-5468

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

OO0 AMENDED REPORT

Released to Imaging:

TAP] Number *Poal Code
30-025-51567 96989 KLEIN RANCH WOLFCAMP
¢ Property Code *Property Name "Well Number
334083 ANGRY ANGUS 32 STATE COM 70IH
TOGRID Ne. 30perator Name ® Elovation
330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3694.6
19 Surface Location
UL or iot mo. | Section | Townahip | Range Tot 1dn | Feet from the | Horih/Souih Imo | Feet from the | FEast/Wesl line | County
M 32 19SS [SS E 416 SOUTH [111:] WEST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or Mot o, | Section | Townalip | Range | Lot Mn | Fest from the | North/South lino | Fee! from the | East/West line | Comnty
D 52 198 |35 E 100 NORTH 330 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres ®Joint or Infill | * Cansolidation Code | ®Order No.
SECTION 32: 640 Ac.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

FENCE CORNER

NORTHING (Y): 591834.63
EASTING (X): BO1590.62
LAT: NORTH 32.624158%"
LONG: WEST 103.4880111°
NAD 83

LAT: NORTH 32.5110286"
LONG: WEST 103.4869945"
NAD 83

N 00'15'1!!' W 4877.72

N:OO'15'09' W 425.00 |

NORTHING (¥): 5BE634.60

EASTING (X): 801943.55

LAT: NORTH 32.6098584"

hgua WEST 103.4869904"
0 B3

NORTHING (Y): 566058.08
EASTING (X): 802730,30
LAT: NORTH 32.6107303
LONG: WEST 103.4844367
NAD 83

L S 6435'58" W B70.7Y

XoP
NORTHING (Y): 586584.50
AT, NORGR 3500a7310
: 32,609721
LONG: WEST 103.4870000° USGLO 1912
NAD 83
EASTING (X):

USGLO 1912 3 1/2" BC - WEST
NORTHING (Y): 588531.34 Lo

LDNG WEST 103.4880722
NAD 83

|
|
2 L
| T | h%n'mmc (Y): 587059.60
4 ‘ : EASTING (X): B01941.67
|

)
NAL W/ 1 1/2° WASHER EES PS22896

LONG: WEST 103.4707887
NAD B3

T e e — —— —l— e —
) 4[? 892605° W 264316 5 892754° W 2643.82

NORTHING (¥): 588557.42
: B04257.03
LAT: NORTH 32.6095955°

17 QPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I heroby corilfy thei the dnfermation cemtainad Aerein is
irwe and compisie fo the dest of my imowledge ond belisf,

L16/8H1, 1/2" REBAR posking ay ero v wrder
NORTHING (Y): 5091737.27 NORTHINg ((;)): 5918;1“7,3 Rerutsfors wnteved by tha diision.
:g X oyt LAT: NORTH' 32.6241577
LDNG : WEST 103 4863405 LONG: WEST 103.470858Z
NAD B3 s
- . SBelyae M o Se R —— - 11/7/2023
! | Sarah Ferrevros
| 1202901 | Prioted Nems
| n/c | sarah/@avantnr.com
| |
I !

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I havotry curtify that tha well locaiien shown: en this plat
lwer plotizd from fleld natzs &f aciual surveys mads by me
o wnder and that ths soma s rwe =

oy yupsroisien,
joerrest (o £hs berd of my beligl

5/19/23 m
Plat Ravised:

NORTHING (Y): 588232.51
EASTING (X): B06911.51
LAT: NORTH 32.6168889°

w7737

LEGEND:

® = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL)
O = KKK OFF POINT (KOF)
A = FIP/PPP-1

¢Q = LANDING POINT (LP)

O = LTP/BHL

@ = FOUND MONUMENT

{0 = FENCE CORNER
USGLO 1912 3 1/2" BC

NORTHING (Y): SBES82.10 FDOTAGES
JGSTG (X):J 28283%8{:712 SHL 416° FSL | 1118" FWL
LONG: WEST 103,470804Z" KoP 50' FSL | 330° FWL
NAD B3 FIP/PPP-1]| 100" FSL | 330" FWL
2 1/2" B¢ LP 525’ FSL | 330" FWL
LTP/BHL | 100° FNL | 330" FWL

103.4784890°

EXHIBIT

tabbies*

12/21/2023 10:32:01 AM

Page 21 of 42



Received by OCD: 11/9/2023 5:03:43 PM
DISTRICT | f N i _
1625 B, French Dr. Hobbe, WM. 85240 Energy, mnesrt&?sti guturaelwkegsrxc]goDepuermt FomD 108

Phone: (575) 3936161 Fax: (575) 383—0720

St., Artesin, NI BB210
FPhone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 4808720

Rio Brezos Rd., Astec, N.M. B7410
th (505) 3346178 Fax: (605) 3348170

St Prancis Dr, Santa Fe, ¥.M. 87605
Phone: ' (505) 4763480 Fex: (sosj 4783462

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

Sante. Fe, NM. 87505

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' AP1 Number *Pool Code *Ponl
30-025-51568 96989 KLEIN RANCH WOLFCAMP
* Proparty Code *Property Name TWell Number
334083 ANGRY ANGUS 32 STATE COM 702H
TOGRID No. 9Q0perater Name * Bavation
330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3694L.7
1° Surface Location
UL or Iot uo. | Section | Township | Hange | Lot 1o | Pect from the | Horth/South Hne | Feet from the | East/West ima | County
M 32 19S |35 E 4L16 SOUTH W43 WEST LEA
Y Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line | Feet fram the Enst/West line | County
C 32 19S |35 E 100 NORTH 1485 WEST LEA
Dedicatad Acres ot or [flll | ® Consolidation Code | ®Order No.
SECTION 32: 640 Ac.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

1¢

FENCE CORNER
NORTHING (Y): 591834.63
EASTING (X): 801580.62

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby certify that ths informaiien contatned Aerein &

free ond cymplete fo the bexf of my kneuledge and belif,

and that this orpanisalien efther swms o working aterest
#r wunisased minsral interest n the lend inoluding the

betions hals looatien or how o right to drill this

NORTHING (Y): 5850858.32
EASTING (X): 802755.39
LAT: NORTH 32.6107304°

LONG: WEST 103.4843548"

NAD 83

S 4327'32 E 49918’

USGLO 1912 3 1/2" BC

NORTHING (Y): 586531.34
EASTING (X): BO1614.00

LAT: NORTH 32.6095B819

LONG: WEST 103.4880722'
NAD 83

well of thiz tecaiten pursuant fo & omiruct with en

order

iz .
NDRH-HNG (Y): 59174852 1/2" REBAR
B03076.03 NORTHING : 591876.93
EASTING (X): B0BE71.74

NG (X):
- ND!
32.6238834 LAT: NORTH' 32.624157T
u

LONG' WEST 103.483189Z
NAD B3

owner of suok e mineral or working inderest, or 20 o
pocking

ONG: WEST 103.4708582 = e
NAD B3 s T S 11/7/2023
s enzize W__528).28_ — —— TS
| Sarah Ferreyros
Printed Name
1202901 I | sarah(@avantnr.com
/¢ | E-meall Address
|
SECTION l 32 | 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby curlify thal the well lecalien shewn on thls pist

- 51 oy [war plotisd from aid matee of astual ureeys made by me
l |3| | |ﬁ or wnder my supersisios, md that the some s frue ond
|§ | | 2 correct o the best of my belief.
NAL W/ 1 1/2" WASHER EES Ps22895
‘*I |;| RTHING (v): Seszsz51 \ |l | 5/19/23 /"’,T
< .| NEASTING. 04; 80691151 Tt ot vy 7 VO
2] I'g LAT: NORTH '32.6168888" Pt 5
o '|n| LONG: WEST 103.4707987 Fgnatare e §
5 NAD 83
o - e e
A
2l o, |
5 ' NORTHING (Y): 587070.99
| || [ ieees” |
' suspace 1 ocamon— | LONG: WEST 1034832437 | /d 74, 4

NORTHING (Y): 586545.99
EASTING (X): BO3098.51
LAT: NORTH 32.509B8644°

%c: WEST 103.4832487 O = LTP/BHL

1-———__._ —

89'2754 W 7643.62'

USGLO 1912 2 1/2° BC

® = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL)
0O = KICK OFF POINT (KOF)

A = FTP/PPP=1
& = LANDING FOINT (LF}

@ ~ FOUND MONUMENT
(D = FENCE CORNER

L B9°26'05" W 2643.16'NORTHING (Y): 586557.42

FOOTAGES
EASTING (X}: 8D4257.03 SHL 416 FSL | 1143 FWL
N oo15'09" W 50.00

LAT: NORTH 32.6095855 g g
LONG: WEST 103.4794890° KoP 50_ FsL. 1485' FWL
NAD B3 FTP/PPP—1| 100° FSL | 1485° FWL
P 525' FSL | 1485° FWL
LTP/BHL | 100" FNL | 1485" FWL

KQE

NORTHING (Y): 586595.99
EASTING (X): BD3098.73
LAT: NORTH 32.6087270°
LONG: WEST 103.483249%
NAD 83

USGLD 1812 3 1/2" BC
NORTHING (): 586582.10
EASTING (X): 806900.53
LAT: NORTH 326086047
LONG: WEST 103.4708042°
NAD 83

Released to Imaging:

12/21/2023 10:32:01 AM
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ISSTRICT 1
1825 N. French Dr., Hobbs NAL

Baz40
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fex: (575) 393-0720

DISIRICT I
611 3. First 8, Arte

y N 88210
Phone: (576) 748-1283 Pax: (675) 748-0720

DISTRICT T
1000 Rio , Asteo, NM. 87410

Brazxos Rd.
Fhone: (505) 3346178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

. Santa Fe, NM. 87605
Phnna (505) 4'?0—3460 Fax: (505) 4783482

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South Bt. Francis Dr.
Senta Fe, N.M. 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

{3 AMENDED REPORT

SECTION 32: 640 Ac.

$ APl Fumber "Pocl Codo "Pool Neme
30-025-51622 96989 KLEIN RANCH; WOLFCAMP
* Property Code SProperty Neme "Well Rumber
334083 ANGRY ANGUS 32 STATE COM 703H
TOGRID Wo. "0perator Nama ¥ Elevation
330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3696.1
% Surface Location
UL or lol o, | Section | Townahip | Range Lot Kin | Feet from the | Norih/South line | Feet from the | East/West ine | Comnty
0 32 19S |35 E 883 SOUTH 1368 EAST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or Iot mo. Section p Range Lot ldn | Fest from the North/Senth line | Feet from the East/West line | County
B 32 19SS |35 E 100 NORTH 2592 EAST LEA
F Dodicated Acres B Joint or Infill | * Consclidation Cods | ®Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

18

FENCE CORNER

NORTHING (Y): 591834.63
EASTING {X): 801590.62
LAT: NORTH 32.6241581°
LDNGBJWES'! 103.48B0111°

8303.34

LP-
NORTHING (Y): 587082.88

]l ) EASTING (X): BD4304.47

N 0015°09" W

LAT: NORTH 32.6110386"
LONG: WEST 103.4793212
NAD 83

NORTHING (Y): 5B6857.89
EASTING (X): 804306.54
LAT: NORTH 32.8098705"

LONG: WEST 103.4793256

NAD 83

|
|
—

USGLO 1912 2 1/2° BC
NORTHING (Y): 5B6557.42
EASTING (X}: 804257.03
LAT: NORTH 32.6095955
LONG: WEST 103.4794890°
NAD 83

L N 00"16'46" W

USGLO 1912 3 1/2° BC
NORTHING (Y): 586531.34
EASTING (X): 801614.00
LAT: NORTH 32.6095819°
LONG: WEST 103.4880722
NAD 83

_Efl=__. I —
S 88°26°05° W 2643.16

!
|
=8
|
|
1
|
l
—
|
!
|
!
!

N 00M6'46" W  4673.3%

50.00'

s )

1/2" REBAR

NORTHING (Y): §91878.93
EASTING {X): BD6871.74
LAT; NORTH 32.6241577
LONG: WEST 103.470B582
NAD 83

LIP/BHL
NORTHING (¥): 591756.18

,6238834°
LONG: WEST 103.4782733

S B9732'28° W 528128

2 W e

N 005t 4

NAIL W/ 1/2° WASHER |
EES PS22836

HORTHING (Y): 589232.51
EASTING (X): BO5911.51
LAT: NORTH 32.61GBBES"
LONG: WEST 1034707937'

| I
| |
N 001415" E |2550.43'\‘J>i

SURFACE LOCATION
'NORI'HING (Y): 587452.63
g EASTING (X): B05536.17

LAT: NORTH 32.6120276"
|L0NG33WE5T 103.4753118°

_1.,-
\s 897754 W 264362
S 55°30'22" W

K0P

NORTHING (Y): 586607.80
EASTING (X): 804306.78
LAT: N 32.6087331°
LONG: WEST 103.4793261°
NAD 83

1491.64°

USGLO 1012 3 1/2" acJ
NORTHING (Y): 586582.10
EASTING (X): 806900.53
LAT: NORTH' 32.5086047°
LONG: WEST 103.4708042°
NAD 83

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I horoby cwrlify that the infermudien ceniminad hevein is
s and complets do e Dest of wy kwswixdge and beiisf,
and that this orpenisshion sither sums s werking inferext
or unieased minersl interess in the land inciuding the
propousd bottem hole kscution or Asr o vight fo drill this
wei & thiz Lostion pryuant ts o cenivast with on

11/7/2023
Date

Hignature
Sarah Ferreyros
Printed Name
sarah@avantnr.com
E-mall Address

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

7 horeby oerilfy that the well locotion shown en this plat

war plotisd from flald nefaz of actunl survege mals by me
v ndder oy wnd Bt Gw soms ds true md

wuquqw

@ = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL)
O = KICK OFF POINT (KOP)

A = FTP/PPP-1

{ = LANDNG POINT (LP)
O = LTP/BHL

@ = FOUND MONUMENT
(O = FENCE CORNER

FOOTAGES
SHL B83 FSL | 1368° FEL
KOP 50" FSL | 2594 FEL
FTP/PPP—1| 100’ FSL | 2504' FEL
LP 525" FSL | 2598" FEL
LTP/BHL | 100" FNL | 2592" FEL

Released to Imaging:

12/21/2023 10:32:01 /

AM
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1825 N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM. 8a24n

Fhene: (575) 893—8181 Fax: (575) 3030720
St., Artesia, N.

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax (575) 748—9?30

JDISIRICT 1T
1000 Riv Braxos Rd., Astec, N.
Phone: (505) 394-6178 Fax (505) 334—0170

Francis Dr, Santa Fs, N.M. 87505
Phone: (505) 4763480 Fex: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, N.M. B7505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! &P1 Number *Pool Code *Pool Neme
30-025-51623 96989 KLEIN RANCH; WOLFCAMP
“Property Code *Property W TWell Number
334083 ANGRY ANGUS 32 STATE COM 704H
TOGHID No. 10perater Namo * Blowation
330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3696.0
% Surface Location
UL or Iot mo. | Section | Townahip | Renge Tot Idn | Feet from the Norih/South Ine | Feet from the | Kast/West Ime | County
0 52 19S |35 E 898 SOUTH 1348 EAST LEA
! Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. | Section | Townahip | Renge Lot Idn | Feet from the Korth/South line | Peet from the | East/West line | County
B 32 198 [35E 100 NORTH 1485 EAST LEA
[F Dodicotod Aces B Jott or Infll | * Censolidation Code | ®Order No.
SECTION 32: 640 Ac.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

18

FENCE CORNER

NORTHING (Y): 591834.63
EASTING (X): 801580.62

LAT: NORTH 32.6241581°

LE

NORTHING (Y}: 587093.28
EAST . 805417.64
LAT: N 32.611042¢'
LONG: WEST 103.4757062
NAD 83

N DP‘l 415" E

425.04'

FIP/PPP—1:

NORTHING éY) 586668.24

X): 80541538

LAT: NORTH 32.6098744"

LONG: WEST 103.4757230°
NAD

S BO2605° W 264316

USGLD 1912 2 1/2" BC

NORTHING (Y): S86557.42
EASTING (X): B04257.03

LAT: NORTH 32.5095955"

LONG: WEST 103.4794830°
NAD B3

N 0OM415° E

USGLO 1912 3 1/2° BC
NORTHING (Y): 5B6531.34
EASTING (X); 801614.00
LAT: NORTH 32.6095B19"
LONG: WEST 103.48B0722°
NAD 83

LTP/BHL
NORTHING (Y): 581765.04
EASTING (X): B05388.25

=
|
|
=T
|
|
_i__
|
|

KOP

NORTHING (Y): 586618.24
EASTING {X): BO5415.67
LAT: NORTH 32.6007370°
LONG: WEST 103.4757250'
NAD 83

1/2” REBAR
NORTHING (Y): 59187693
EASTING (X): BOGB71.74
LAT: NORTH' 32,6241577"
LONG: WEST 103.470B582'
NAD 83

> NORTH 32.623883 Haretcfors entered by the disistem.
et LONG: WeST 1?%.47557% "
— AN S — .
- = ‘lf_ - = & S T 11772023
Date
: | 1202901 | Sarah Ferreyros
|| I D/C I I = Printed Name
¥ | g | § sarah/@avantnr.com
2 E-mail Address
| SECTION I 32 §| | -
_____ F—_—— —_ T ————— 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
| _'_ b T |1 hevoby cortity that the well locakion shoum on Ehia pist
B | 5 war plofied frora flald naten of uh;l. -:: :dm
{ l ; 2 |z i e e e
' z

NAIL W/ 1/2' WASHE
PS22896

NORTHING [Y) 589232.51 |
EASTING (x): 806911.51||

: NORTH 32.6168869' ||
LONG WEST 103. 4707937

SURFACE LOCATION
INORTHING (Y) 587487.15
‘ : B05556.58

LAT: NO '32.6120671°

| 'NAD 8.

5 892754 W Esu.szi'iv,

50.00

S 09°25°28" W 860.52'

USGLO 1912 3 172" BC—
NORTHING (Y): 586582.10
EASTING (X): BOS900.53
LAT: NORTH 326096047
LONG: WEST 103.4708042"
NAD 83

.IILONG VIEST 103.4752452

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

propesed battom hole looalan er hax o right tn drill hiy
wall at thde looston purwuont o o condbod with an
owner qf such & mineral or working dnlersst, or ko o

v pesling ap o & compulsery pooling order

5/19/23

/;T;l-x:\\
t,,

_ i’~

® =~ SURFACE LOCATION (SHL)
D = KICK OFF POINT (KOP)
& = FIP/PPP—1

@ = LANDING POINT (LP)

O = LTP/BHL

@ = FOUND MONUMENT

O = FENCE CORNER

FOOTAGES
SHL 898" FSL | 1348 FEL
KOP 50° FSL | 14B5' FEL
FTP/PPP—1| 100" FSL | 1485 FEL
P 525' FSL | 1485° FEL
LTP/BHL | 100" FNL | 1485 FEL

Released to Imaging: 12/21/2023 10:32:01 AM
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1625 N. Fremch Dr, Hobbs, NI 88240
Phone: (675) 9836181 Fex: (575) 393-0720
iR St., Artesia, N
Phove: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (5'75) Sus-vr20

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. iAstec, N.
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (506) 384—01?0

xzinoms St. Francia Dr., Santa Fe, NM. 67505
Phone: (505) 4768460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Epergy, Minerals & Naiural Resources Department

OIl, CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM. B7505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
Distriet Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICA’I‘ION PLAT

1AF] Number "Pool Code
30-025-51624 96989 KLEIN RANCH WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code SProperty Name TWell Number
334083 ANGRY ANGUS 32 STATE COM 705H
TOGRID Ko. *Operator Rame ! Blovation
330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3698.6
'® Surface Location
UL or lot mo. Sectlon | Township Bange Lot ldn Peet from the North/Bouth line | Feet from the Eest,/Vest line County
M 32 19SS |35 E 912 SOUTH 1527 EAST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or ot mo. Soction | Townahip Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line | Feat from the East/West line County
A 32 198 |35 E 100 NORTH 330 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres % Joint or Infill | ® Comzolidation Code | ™Order No.
SECTION 32: 640 Ac. l

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

18

FENCE CORNER

NORTHING (Y): 591834.63
EASTING (X): 8D1590.62
LAT: NORTH 32.6241581°
Lonc&wm 103.4880111"

N L T Y S T 0
i —— e —_— _ D Date
! al | Sarah Ferrevros
I | 1202001 l | I Frinisd Name _
; I D/C | .; sarah(@avantor.com
| | E-mail Address
| | N oozra w | 4670320~ ‘3
| SECTION ' 32 ! 5 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
_____ +———————-'———-———+———-—-— Yy [[ Aoty ety that D wel lecssien shown s Eie plet
I ¥ s ploted from fistd natas of actuol eurveye made by me
| | 12 [t o e oot o o bt e
NAIL W/ 1 1/2" WASHER EES PS22896 I -4
NORTHING (¥): 589232.61
EASTING : B06911.51

u_m:l_:im_'_fg___ma,;:& =

=
|
|

NORTHING (v): 567481.50
EASTING (X): B05576.94
LAT: NORTH 32.6121060°

_LONG: WEST 103.4751787 __

NAD B3~

LUSGLD 1912 2 1/2” BC
NORTHING (Y): 586557.42
EASTING (X): 804257.03
LAT: NORTH 32.6095055'
LONG: WEST 103.4794890"

NAD B3

S 8926705 W  2643.16'
S 8927'54™ W

—UsGLo 1912 3 1/2" ac
NORTHING (Y): 586531,
EASTING (X): 80151400
LAT: NORTH 32.609581¢"
LONG: WEST 103,4880722"
NAD 83

2643.62" /

NORTHING (Y): 586678.03
EASTING (X): 808570.93
LAT: NORTH 32.6098784"

LONG: WEST 103.4719720"

NAD 83

1/2° REBAR
NORTHING (Y): 591876.93

LONG: WEST 103, 4708582

LIP/BHL

NORTHING (¥): 501774.29
EASTING (X): BO6543.24
LAT: NORTH 32.5238B30°
LONG: WEST 103.4719278
NAD B3

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hersby corhify that the infermation contminad Merein fo

LAT: NORTH 32.616888%"
LONG: WEST 103.4707987
NAD 83

LONG: WEST 103.4719551"
NAD B3
I N 0014'15" E |425.04'

N 00M14"15" E | 50.00"

|
130032+ .
I

-___l.:

S I&B'ZZ'JG' E

KQP-

NORTHING (Y): 586629.02
EASTING (X): B06570.72
LAT: NORTH' 32.6087410"
LONG: WEST 103.4719740°
NAD B3

USGLO 1912 3 1/2° HC
NORTHING (Y): 586582.10
EASTING (X): 8069G0.53
LAT: NORTH 32.5096047°
LONG: WEST 103.4709042"
NAD 83

@ = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL)
O = KICK OFF POINT (KOP)
4 = FTP/PFP-1

¢ = LANDING POINT (LP)

O = LTP/BHL

@ = FOUND MONUMENT

O = FENCE CORNER

FOOTAGES
SHL 912 FSL | 1327 FEL
KOP 50° FSL | 330" FEL

FTP/PPP—1| 100" FSL | 330" FEL
P 525" FSL | 330° FEL

LTP/BHL | 100°' FNL | 330° FEL

Released to Imaging:

12/21/2023 10:32:01 AM
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M

MODRALL SPERLING

LAWYERS

Deana M. Bennett

November 9, 2023 505.848.1834
dmb@maodrall.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re: Application of Avant Operating, LLC for administrative approval of a 640-
acre, more or less, non-standard spacing unit in the Wolfcamp Formation
comprised of Section 32, Township 19 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New
Mexico.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced application filed with the New Mexico
Conservation Division on this date. Any objections that you have to this application
must be filed in writing with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within twenty (20) days from the
date the Division receives the above referenced application. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, the application may be approved administratively by
the Division.

If you have any questions concerning this application, please contact:

Shane Kelly
Reservoir Engineer
Avant Operating, LLC

shane@avantnr.com
(817) 915-9336

Sincerely,

£
i ‘A A re 4
Wiivir M Sennt¥
Deana M. Bennett
Attorney for Avant Operating, LLC

Modrall Sperling
Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.

500 Fourth Street NW
Suite 1000
Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87102

EXHIBIT PO Box 2168

Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87103-2168
Tel: 505.848.1800
www.modrall.com
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SKarlene Schuman PS Form 3877 S
SModrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A. 2
=500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000 Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL >~
—Albuquerque NM 87102 11/09/2023 . . =
3 Firm Mailing Book ID: 255614 S
’l;; :
iz Reference ~
o Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents N
N S
o 1 9314 8699 0430 0114 0813 40  Bureau of Land Management $1.35 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 10375.0002 §
N 301 Dinosaur Trail w
S Santa Fe NM 87508 bt
. Totals:  $1.35 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 =
S N
o Grand Total: $7.90 :
N v
g st Number of Pieces Total Number of Pieces Postmaster: Dated: =
~Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Name of receiving employee
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MODRALL SPERLING

LAWYERS

Deana M. Bennett

November 9, 2023 505.848.1834
dmb@maodrall.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re: Application of Avant Operating, LLC for administrative approval of a 640-
acre, more or less, non-standard spacing unit in the Wolfcamp Formation
comprised of Section 32, Township 19 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New
Mexico.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced application filed with the New Mexico
Conservation Division on this date. Any objections that you have to this application
must be filed in writing with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within twenty (20) days from the
date the Division receives the above referenced application. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, the application may be approved administratively by
the Division.

If you have any questions concerning this application, please contact:

Shane Kelly
Reservoir Engineer
Avant Operating, LLC

shane@avantnr.com
(817) 915-9336

Sincerely,

£
i ‘A A re 4
Wiivir M Sennt¥
Deana M. Bennett
Attorney for Avant Operating, LLC

Modrall Sperling
Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.

500 Fourth Street NW
Suite 1000
Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87102

EXHIBIT PO Box 2168

Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87103-2168
Tel: 505.848.1800
www.modrall.com

tabbies®
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ANVANT

OPERATING

November 6, 2023

VIA E-FILING

Director Fuge and OCD Engineering Bureau

Oil Conservation Division

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Avant Operating, LLC for administrative approval of a 640-acre, more or less, non-
standard spacing unit in the Wolfcamp Formation comprised of Section 32, Township 19 South, Range 35
East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Director Fuge/OCD Engineering Bureau:

Avant Operating, LLC (“Avant”), OGRID Number 330396, respectfully requests administrative approval of a
640-acre, more or less, non-standard unit (“NSU”") comprised of Section 32, Township 19 South, Range 35 East,
Lea County, New Mexico. The NSU would be dedicated to the following wells (the “Wells”):

Angry Angus 32 State Com 701H well 30-025-51567)
Angry Angus 32 State Com 702H well (30-025-51568)
Angry Angus 32 State Com 703H well 30-025-51622)
Angry Angus 32 State Com 704H well (30-025-51623)
Angry Angus 32 State Com 705H well (30-025-51624)

The Wells will be completed within the Klein Ranch; Wolfcamp pool; (Pool ID: 96989). This pool is an oil pool
and it follows the statewide spacing rules.

In this NSU application, Avant seeks approval of a single 640-acre unit. Without the NSU approval, Avant would
have two 320-acre units by virtue of proximity tract wells. More specifically, the Angry Angus 32 State Com
704H well’s completed interval is proposed to be 1485’ from the east linc, meaning it is closer than 330° to the
quarter quarter section line, which allows for a standard 320-acre E/2 unit. Similarly, the Angry Angus 32 State
Com 702H well’s completed interval is proposed to be 1485” from the west line, meaning it is closer than 330’ to
the quarter quarter section line, which allows for a standard 320-acre W/2 unit.!

1 Avant applied for and received non-standard location approval for the Angry Angus 32 State Com 703H well, which is proposed
to be located at 2592’ from the east line of Section 32. If Avant’s non-standard unit application is approved, the location of the

Angry Angus 32 State Com 703H well will be standard.

1515 Wynkoop Street | Suite 700 | Denver, CO 80202 EXHIBIT

www.avantnr.com C

tabbies’
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ANVANT

OPERATING

Avant has determined that a single 640-acre unit is preferable to two 320- acre units for the following reasons.
Approval will allow Avant to reduce surface disturbance by consolidating roads, tank batteries, and pipelines. In
addition, approval of Avant’s application promotes effective well spacing and will allow Avant to commingle
production. Also, Avant seeks the NSU to match the corresponding proposed Communitization Agreement.

Conversely, if Avant’s NSU application is not approved, Avant will need to construct additional flowlines and an
additional CTB. I have included as Exhibits C-1 and C-2 slides comparing the facilities needed for a non-standard
unit (C-1) and the additional required infrastructure needed if Avant has to develop the Wells using standard

spacing (C-2).

Exhibit C-3 compares and contrasts, in table format, the reduced surface acreage and the cost savings that will
occur if the NSU is approved. Developing the acreage as a single, non-standard unit will result in 1.5 acres less
surface disturbance than if Avant has to develop the acreage using standard units. If Avant’s NSU application is
approved, that would eliminate the need to build an additional central tank battery, which reduces permitted
fugitive VOC emissions, spill risk, and flares. In addition, total capital costs would be significantly reduced.

In my opinion, approval of the NSU is in the best interest of conservation, prevention of waste, and protection of
correlative rights.

Thank you for your consideration. Should you have any questions please contact me at shane@avantnr.com or

(817) 915-9336.
szi%

Shane Kelly
Reservoir Engineer

Avant Operating, LLC

1515 Wynkoop Street | Suite 700 | Denver, CO 80202
www.avantnr.com
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Angry Angus 32 State Area

Proposed Non-Standard Horizontal Spacing Unit
Section 32, T19S-R35E: All
640.00 Acres

EXHIBIT

I_B
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Angry Angus 32 State Area

Standard Spacing Unit Versus Non-Standard Spacing Unit

Standard Non-Standard
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Angry Angus 32 State Area

Wolfcamp Development

Planned
Development
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Angry Angus 32 State Area

Well List with Pool Code

Klein Ranch; Wolfcamp (96989)

Angry Angus 32 State Com #701H
Angry Angus 32 State Com #702H
Angry Angus 32 State Com #703H
Angry Angus 32 State Com #704H
Angry Angus 32 State Com #705H
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(30-025-51567)
(30-025-51568)
(30-025-51622)
(30-025-51623)
(30-025-51624)
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 284466

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS
Operator: OGRID:
Avant Operating, LLC 330396
1515 Wynkoop Street Action Number:
Denver, CO 80202 284466

Action Type:
[UF-NSP] Non-Standard Proration (NSP)

CONDITIONS

Created | Condition Condition Date
By

llowe | None 11/14/2023
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